Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		ent Recordation Services of the U.S. Patent Frademark Office x 1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
ļ				<i>A</i>	Attorney Docket No.	<u>148691</u>			
		ecord the attached document.	et, attachments, and docum	nent: <u>2</u>					
1.	A. B.	Name of conveying parties: [1] Hideki UCHIUZO [2] Minoru IHARA Additional name(s) of conveying	g party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	SUG 2410	and address of receiving MACHINO MACHINO, HONGO, UC	IE LIMITED DZU-SHI			
3.	A. 🗵	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other	Merger Change of Name	B. Additio	onal name(s) & addre	ss(es) attached? ⊄es ⊠ No			
	В.	Execution Date: [All] - March	12, 2011						
4.	A.	Patent Application No. 13/041.5	<u>946</u>	B. Patent I	No.(s)				
		Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
	C.	C. Title of Application: WORKING UNIT							
5.		Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>		7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.						
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836 Fax Number: 703-836	-4850 6-6400		verpayment or charge int number 15-0461.	any underpayment to			
9.	To to original James	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and believed in all document. the A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,07 th Lhymn, Registration No. 65,041	75		t and any attached co	opy is a true copy of the			

PATENT REEL: 026000 FRAME: 0411

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Hideki UCHIUZO	(5)				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)				
		(4)		(8)				
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign set over to							
(9)	· ·							
(10)	Insert Address of	(9)						
	Assignee	(10)	(10) 2410, Hongo, Uozu-shi, Toyama 937-8511, JAPAN					
		inc enti inventi continu	we right, title and interest for the on, and in all applications for pa- ation, international, confirmation) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assign United States of America as defined in 3 tent including any and all provisional, no m, substitute and reissue application(s), a certificates that may be granted on the in	35 U.S.C. §100, in the on-provisional, divisional, and all Letters Patent			
(11)	Insert	(11)	Working Unit					
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorn	iey Docket No. 148691					
				executed an application for patent in the				
		on ever	date herewith or	The same of the sa	Cultor States of America			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on	[All] - March 2	2, 2011				
(13)	Alternative (13) U.S. application Serial 13/041,946							
	Identification for filed applications	filed	March 7, 2011					
any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full righ and agro identific	2) Each undersigned agree ilication or continuation or d gnee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree in provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authout the United States resulting the United States resulting the convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned here	gnee may dees to executivision their in obtaining ses to executional Converges to perform said g from said g from said therein as inding on hisby grants t	teem necessary. In all papers necessary in confrect, or any patent or reissue at gevidence and going forward with all papers and documents at antion for Protection of Industrium all affirmative acts which a patent to the Assignee. Trequests the Commissioner of application(s) to the said Assisted, and that he has not exert in and his heirs, successors, as the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE and the said Assistant and his heirs, successors, as the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE and the said Assistant and his heirs, successors, as the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE and the said Assistant and his heirs, successors, as the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE and the said Assistant an	also to execute separate assignments in a section with any interference which may oblication based thereon, for the inventional perform any act which may be necessal Property or similar agreements. The unitary performs any act which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or other than the u.s. Patent and Trademark Office to gnee, as Assignee of the entire interest, cuted, and will not execute, any agreem ssigns and legal representatives. 1. PLC the power to insert on this assignments of the United States Patent and Trademark of t	on, and to cooperate with sary in connection with confirm by reissue or o issue any and all Letters and covenants that he has ents in conflict herewith,			
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by the	undersigned on the date(s) o	pposite the undersigned name(s).				
Date .	March 2.2		Inventor Signature	ad Atch	(SEAL)			
Date .	March 2. 2	011	Inventor Signature	Hideki UCHIUZO Minoru Ihara	(SEAL)			
Date .			Inventor Signature	Minoru IHARA	(SEAL)			
Date .		***************************************	Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			
f neithc	This assignment should pre	ferably be : efore at lea	signed before: (a) a Notary Pub st two witnesses who also sign	lic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Conshere:	ul if outside the U.S.A.			
Date -	march 2	. 201	Witness	Shinish Dair	9UI V			
Date -	March 2 March 2	, 201	Witness	Spinish Daij	ta			
				,				

PATENT REEL: 026000 FRAME: 0412